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RESOLVES

OF THE
EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,”
PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON
THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY~EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820,

AUGUSTA:
LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.
1838.



ERRATA:

The following leaf is
inserted because one or more pages
in this chapter have errors
noticed and corrected here.



SECRETARY s Ormcn '
S RN PE S Augusta, May 11, 1838 ;

I HEREBY cERTIFY, That the Resolves contained in this
Pamphlet have been compared with the originals deposned in
this office, and that they appear to he correctly . pnnted, with
the following exceptions, viz :—

On page 317 the word “Mayfield” should be ¢Maxficld’’;
on page 320 ¢¢78.70"" should be ¢¢8.70,” and ¢‘4.54” should
beé «74.547%; on page 321 “Fryer” should be ¢Frye”; on
page . 325 ¢“Norman” should be ¢“Newman”; on page 345
«Qfficer”’ should be “Ofﬁce”, and on page. 350 ¢“Buckman’?’
should be “Bucknam.” - . -

SAMUEL P BENSON Secret(wy of Smte



OTISFIRLD—GELLERSON~—~LAND AGENT. 345
CHAPTER 91,
Resolve in favorof the Townof Otisfisld.

Approved March 23, 1838.

Resorvep, That there be allowed and paid from the Treas-
ury of this State to the Treasurer of the Town of Otisfield,
Twenty Dollars, it being a mistake on the Bounty on Wheat
in said Town,

CHAPTER 92.

“Resolve in favor of Charles Gellersom

Approved, March 23, 1838.

ResoLveEDp, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this
State, to Charles Gellerson, of Fowler Gore, in the County
of Washington, the sum of Seven Dollars and Forty Cents, 1t
being a Bounty on Wheat raised by him during the year one
thousand eight hundred and thirty-seven.

CHAPTER 93.

Resolve nuthorlzmg the Land Agent to procure certain plans from
the Land Officer in Massachusetts.

Approved March 23, 1838,

_ Resornvep, That the Liand Agent be authorized and direct-
ed to procure from the Land' Officer in Massachusetts, at the
expense of the State an attested copy of all the plans and sur-
veys of Islands situated in this State—also a Schedule of all
the Islands sold by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts desig-
nating the date of each sale and the names of the respective
purchasers, and deposite the same in the Land Office—Provid-
ed, however, that the expense shall not exceed the sum of
Seventy-five Dollars.
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